



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 07/06/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-1A5404

07/06/2023

Project ID: 0620000062

TULARE COUNTY NEAR KINGSBURG FROM FRESNO COUNTY LINE
TO ROAD 56

Contract Code: C

Location: 06-Tul-201-0.0/4.9

Number of Items: 35

Install rumble strip, pavement delineation and TMS system.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSSTG-S201(002)E

Proposals Issued: 2 **Total Number of Working Days:** 80 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$621,898.00

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** \$1,322,473.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -47.03%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$700,575.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2716 GRANITE COURT FRESNO CA 93706	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (559) 441-5700 Fax (559) 441-5791
2	\$1,135,926.70	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	285.00	22,800.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,150.00	7,150.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	67,000.00	67,000.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0006	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	160.0	25.00	4,000.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0008	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	7.0	550.00	3,850.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	8,100.00	8,100.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
0012	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	31,300.0	1.00	31,300.00
0013	141104	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	SQFT	240.0	10.00	2,400.00
0014	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,360.0	0.75	2,520.00
0015	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	0.4	725.00	290.00
0016	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	880.0	150.00	132,000.00
0017	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.7	5,100.00	8,670.00
0018	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,350.0	4.50	24,075.00
0019	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	0.4	6,200.00	2,480.00
0020	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,200.0	6.50	7,800.00
0021	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	49.0	65.00	3,185.00
0022	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	340.0	12.00	4,080.00
0023	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	60.0	12.50	750.00
0024	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	32.0	20.00	640.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	48.0	400.00	19,200.00
0026	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1.0	765.00	765.00
0027	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	600.0	11.00	6,600.00
0028	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,800.0	0.75	1,350.00
0029	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	20,000.0	0.75	15,000.00
0030	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	67,200.0	1.20	80,640.00
0031	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	52,100.0	0.60	31,260.00
0032	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360.0	6.00	2,160.00
0033	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	250.0	22.64	5,660.00
0034	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	128,600.00	128,600.00
0035	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	68,000.00	68,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$700,575.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,600.00	2,600.00
0002	1,600.00	128,000.00
0003	7,150.00	7,150.00
0004	295,000.00	295,000.00
0005	7,500.00	7,500.00
0006	25.00	4,000.00
0007	1,200.00	1,200.00
0008	1,200.00	1,200.00
0009	500.00	3,500.00
0010	4,400.00	4,400.00
0011	600.00	600.00
0012	0.85	26,605.00
0013	5.00	1,200.00
0014	0.75	2,520.00
0015	2,600.00	1,040.00
0016	178.00	156,640.00
0017	1.00	1.70
0018	2.40	12,840.00
0019	4,600.00	1,840.00
0020	5.00	6,000.00
0021	65.00	3,185.00
0022	12.00	4,080.00
0023	12.50	750.00
0024	20.00	640.00
0025	400.00	19,200.00
0026	765.00	765.00
0027	10.00	6,000.00
0028	1.00	1,800.00
0029	1.00	20,000.00
0030	1.00	67,200.00
0031	0.50	26,050.00
0032	3.25	1,170.00
0033	285.00	71,250.00

Bid Opening Date: 07/06/2023

Contract Number: 06-1A5404

Page 5

07/06/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	150,000.00	150,000.00
0035	100,000.00	100,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,135,926.70

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (40%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 4 (48%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 12 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 12, 13, 20
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 27, 28-32
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 14 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEMS 21, 22-26
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 4 (22%)
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 6 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. VISALIA CA	507950	FLAGGING
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 34 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 18 (41%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 33 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 18 (79%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (58%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 12-13 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 27-32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PARTIAL - PAVEMENT DELINEATION ONLY
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 34 (100%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 4 (37%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL LANES, FLAGGING, PILOT CARS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 14 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 21-26 (100%)